

Z
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8610/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2012 in WA No.1541/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JT.COLLECTOR & ADDL.DISTT.MAGIS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANOTH RAMESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.
Mr. Vishnuvardhan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha ,Adv
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. C.K. Sucharita,
advocate for the petitioners, praying for time for filing rejoinder
affidavit. The same may be done within four weeks.
List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|